Bernard S. Peck Member FL, CT & NY Barr Daniel D. Peck Member FL & CT Bars

Kent A. Skrivan J.D., L.L.M.m Taxation

Antonio Faga Moder FL & NY Bart Peck & Skrivan

Attorneys at Late

Suite 103, First Union Building 5801 Pelican Bay Boulevard Naples, Florida 33961 Telephone (813) 566-3600

Telecopier (813) 566-3977

A950000 7/5

April 13, 1995

790000000 (450007457 0474075 0104 003 444108,05 06.05

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd.

Gentlemen:

We enclose herewith for filing the original Certificate of Limited Partnership for 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd., and the Affidavit of Capital Contributions.

Please let us have a Certificate of Good Standing for 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd.

We enclose our check to your order in the amount of \$1,028.65, representing the limited partnership filing fee of \$984.90, resident agent fee of \$35 and the fee for the Certificate of Good Standing in the amount of \$8.75.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

J- 1c

Daniel D. Peck

DDP:jfm

4130105

Encs.

secyst

13th 35h

OF 28 000002P W

A9500000 715

Bernard S. Peck
Monter FL, CT & NY Burn
Daniel D. Peck
Monder FL & CT Burn
Kent A. Skrivan
J.D., IL.M in Tananon
Antonio Faga
Monter FL & NY Burn

Peck & Skrivan

Attorneys at Law

Suite 103, First Union Building 5801 Pelican Bay Boulevard Naples, Florida 33963 Telephone (813) 566-3600

Telecopier (813) 566-3977

May 2, 1995

Recretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Att: Diane Cushing, Corporate Specialist

Re: 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd. Your Ref. Number: W95000008540 Letter Number: 095A00018720

Dear Ms. Cushing:

In response to your letter of April 20, 1995, I enclose the original Affidavit of Capital Contributions which has been executed by the president of Corbin Henderson Company, the other general partner of 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd.

I also re-enclose the originals of the Certificate of Limited Partnership for 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd., the Affidavit of Capital Contributions executed by the president of Simaro Corporation and the Certificate and Acceptance of Registered Agent.

A copy of your April 20, 1995 letter is also enclosed.

When the above documents have been filed please let us have a Certificate of Good Standing for 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd.

Sincerely,

Daniel D. Peck

DDP: jfm

Encs.

secyst



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 20, 1995

DANIEL D. PECK PECK & SKRIVAN 5801 PELICAN BAY BLVD., SUITE 103 NAPLES, FL 33963

SUBJECT: 2052 MCGREGOR PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

Ref. Number: W95000008540

We have received your document for 2052 MCGREGOR PARTNERSHIP, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$1028.65. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 620.114, Florida Statutes, requires the original certificate of limited partnership, an affidavit, a certificate of cancellation, or supplemental affidavit to be signed by all of the general partners.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (904) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 095A00018720

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR 2052 McGREGOR PARTNERSHIP, LTD., A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The name of the limited partnership is 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership.

The name and address (and office) of the agent for service of process for the limited partnership is Randall P. Henderson, Jr., Corbin Henderson Company, 40 Barkley Circle, Suite 1, Fort Myers, Florida 33907.

Company, a Florida corporation, 40 Barkley Circle, Suite 1, Fort Myers, Florida 33907.

The mailing address and address for the limited partnership is 40 Barkley Circle, Suite 1, Fort Myers, Florida 33907.

The latest date on which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2025.

An affidavit of capital contributions is attached hereto for the limited partners.

The above is true and accurate and executed on March 24, 1995.

2052 McGREGOR PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

SINA SIMANTOB

President of general partner Simaro Corporation,

/ነርሲህሎነ

a Florida corporation

misc\2052-ctp

The above is true and accurate.

Randall P. Henderson, Jr.

Provident

Corbin Henderson Company

SUBSCRIBED TO and sworn before me by RANDALL P. HENDERSON, JR., to me personally known, who appeared before me and who did take an oath this 15^{\pm} day of May, 1995.

Florence L. Suich

My Commission Expires:

FLORENCE L. DEIGCH
MY COMMISSION J CC 335551
EXPIRES: January 2, 1998
Donded Thru Natury Pubb Information

misc\2052-AC2

1855 1737 - S - 77 12: 3d

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2052 McGREGOR PARTHERSHIP, LTD. a Florida Limited Partnership

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF BOULDER

I, SINA SIMANTOB, being duly sworn, declare that I am President of Simaro Corporation, a Florida corporation, a general partner of 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd., am over the age of twenty-one years and understand the obligations of an oath.

The capital contributions by the limited partners in 2052 McGregor Partnership, Ltd. is as follows.

LIMITED PARTNER	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION			
Randall P. Henderson, Jr. and Virginia C. Henderson, husband and wife as tenants by the entirety	\$34,303.51	জ - - স		
Victor L. Abbo, Trustee of Victor L. Abbo Revocable Trust	\$69,300.00			
Sinco International Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation	\$11,550.00	्र स्ट		
Peter A. Rose	\$11,550.00	J		
Marcus J. Whitmore	\$11,550.00			
TOTAL LIMITED PARTNER CONTRIBUTIONS	\$138,253.51			

The capital contributions by general partners is as follows.

GENERAL PARTNER	CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION
Simaro Corporation	\$ 2,100.00
Corbin Henderson Company	\$ 346.49
TOTAL GENERAL PARTNER CONTRIBUTIONS	\$ 2,446.46
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS	\$140,699.97

No other amounts anticipated to be contributed.

The above is true and accurate. Sina Simantob, President Simaro Corporation SUBSCRIBED TO and sworn before me by SINA SIMANTOB, to me personally known, who appeared before me and who did take an oath this April day of March, 1995. My Commission Expires: misc\2052-ACC $\zeta \tilde{z}$ DONNA MAE BEFUS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida law, the undersigned Limited Partnership, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the limited partnership is:

2052 MCGREGOR PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Randall P. Henderson, Jr. 40 Barkley Circle, Suite 1 Fort Myers, Florida 33907

Having been named as registered agent I agree to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and keeping the office open, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Randall P. Henderson Ir

March 29, 1995

 $\{\cdot\}$

misc\2052-RA

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

เลก สร้างสมกับสอบสา งหาดงานคายอยป ผู้ 1996	Live	Constant A Contrapelly 1. The standard flooring the standard flooring to the standard flooring t			j. General		
1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	1a. A9	DOCUMENT 500000071	11			7 - 3 $m_{P, T}$	1
2052 MCGREGOR PARTNER	RSHIP, LTD	•		2. Healthsteig Ad	Distant World	ota tsera. G Ao (
Marting A 3 200. 40-DARKLEY OROLE: BUITE-1 FORT-MAYERO FL-00307 ACTO ME GREGOR BLANC. S FULT NEVERS, FL 3390	wite it	CIRCLE, SUITE 1	坐		ort MyE	REGER BLUL, St RS, FL 339 o Application AS ABOUT)\
56, 9 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	30. Com or asched	95 FL		dy State & Zip Applied For No.	Top (7) H	ETHICATE OF STATUS ALO \$6 Th Additional Fee requel to a Certificate (* Status	
8. FEES; 1.1 Edway Fro. 1. Physided S. 1.7 In of \$7 ps. 2.1 Registers and J. C. C. Construction. THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL DE PC. C. S. 2545 (\$198.25) Note: The amount entered in 51 (\$198.25) MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA C. 1. STATE 9. Name and Active as c.1 Curr.	is \$1 000 cm amount or to suction 60 / 191 F 5 (\$52.50 + \$108.75) Ab imount entered in 5a -4	strond in 56 of 56 if 55 black, with a (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (6) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	minimum filing for o		ing to the second	(M) (M) (M)	
HENDERSON, RANDALL P JR CORBIN HENDERSON COMPANY 40 BARKLEY CIRCLE, SUIE-1 FORT MYERS FL-33907		SAME CORUN HENDERON COMPANY 2070 MCGRETOR BLUE STE 4 Scritc 4 Fort MyERS FL 33901					
10a. Para antho the procession of two trees, take 1960 to the formation of changing the registronal offer a poor translation with red to capit for other processing the MENNERSEN CO. B. SCHATURI (Respectively)	in ng stand ago o' ' no o' on he he l 'Mambali	Laton Goat so can a limbert quin acquistance of flooring just the gettingen RA	ent occupiones occ charge was a thor SALL P	od or registered under ized by its general p f-fe w PCs?	DAII	10/24/95	
A GENERAL PARTNER THA			7			Districts store	
SIMARO CORPORATION CORBIN HENDERSON COMPANY	5801 PE	LICAN BAY BOUL (LEY CIRCLE, SU- ALC GEEGER LA BLUD SWHE 4	, NAPLES	S FL 33963 R9 FL 33907		P95000012574 510970	
	****585.0	<u> </u>	•		lu	19	
Note: General partners MAY NO							
 a review continue to of material against An agreed as the continue to the communities to be accepted to a put a contract continue to a contract contract and accepted to the contract of the contract contract of the contract of	and the second	واخرافها ومافرة والإفهامة فطهرتها والأراز	suppose to the feeters	converge to the production.	ar and their figures	وارتجا بجر بالإرضاف والمحاجوفة عوراقا يرقاعهم	i (fed of

LABORDE DE MONTE PENDENSEN CORBIN HENDERSEN CO. By - PANDALL P HENDERSEN 10/24/95THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY O

0007986